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Jason D. Spetter, B.A., LL.B. 
Tel: (416) 789-0652 ext 367 

jspetter@lzwlaw.com 
 
 
Our File No. 63412 
 
January 17, 2014 
 
CHAITONS LLP    Lawyers for 8527504 Canada Inc. 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario   
M2N 7E9 
Attention: George Benchetrit   Via E-mail: george@chaitons.com   
 
WIRES JOLLEY LLP   Lawyers for Liquibrands Inc. 
90 Adelaide Street West, Suite 200 
Toronto, Ontario   
M5H 3V9 
Attention: David E. Wires   Via E-mail: dewires@wiresjolleyllp.com 
   
SUN PAC FOODS LIMITED 
10 Sun Pac Boulevard 
Brampton, Ontario   
L6S 4R5 
Attention: Csaba Reider    Via E-mail: creider@sunpac.com 
 
MILLER THOMSON LLP   Lawyers for Lamican Oy 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto, Ontario   
M5H 3S1 
Attention: E. Peter Auvinen   Via E-mail: pauvinen@millerthomson.com  
 
KRAMER SIMAAN DHILLON LLP Lawyers for Menkes GTA Industrial 
Barristers & Solicitors   Holdings Inc. 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2100 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 1T1 
Attention: Jessica Rubin   Via E-mail: jrubin@kramersimaan.com 
 
 



LIPMAN ZENER WAXMAN LLP 
BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS 
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MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
Legal Services Branch 
33 King Street West 
P.O. Box 627 
Oshawa, Ontario 
L1H 8H5  
Attention: Kevin O'Hara   Via E-mail: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 
 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Ontario Regional Office 
The Exchange Tower 
130 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, Ontario   
M5X 1K6 
Attention: Diane Winters   Via E-mail: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
 
Dear Sirs: 
 
Re: In the matter of the Receivership of Sun Pac Foods Limited ("Sun Pac") 
 Court File No. CV-13-10331-00CL 
 
Enclosed is a supplement to the Receiver’s First Report which is served on your pursuant 
to the Rules.  Further to Mr. Justice Brown’s endorsement of January 9, 2014, the 
adjourned part of the sale approval motion is returnable on January 21, 2014.   
 
Yours very truly, 
 
LIPMAN, ZENER & WAXMAN LLP 
 
"Jason D. Spetter" 
 
Per: Jason D. Spetter 
JSD/ra 
Enclosures 
 
c.c. Anthony J. O'Brien, Lipman, Zener & Waxman LLP (via e-mail) 
c.c. Allan L. Lipman, Lipman, Zener & Waxman LLP (via e-mail) 
c.c. Blair Davidson, BDO Canada Limited (via e-mail) 
c.c. Gary Cerrato, BDO Canada Limited (via e-mail) 


